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RIVERS (FFD) 
MAJOR RAINFALL PAST 24 HOURS  

(PMD) 
PRECIPITATION NEXT 24 HOURS 

(FORECAST) 

River / 
Structure 

Design 
Capacity 
(Cusecs) 

Actual Observed Flow Location / District MM  Location / District Level 

In Flow  Out Flow  
Khanpur 42  DG Khan L 

D G Khan  38  Layyah M 

RIVER INDUS Islamabad 26  Bhakkar M  

Tarbela 1,500,000 200000 212200(N) R Y Khan, Murree  26  Mianwali M 

Kalabagh 950,000 258188 254188(L) Joharabad 25  Sargodha L 

Chashma 950,000 316088 298088(L) Sialkot 25  Chakwal L 

Taunsa 1100,000 470718 470718(M) Rawalpindi 18  Islamabad M 

RIVER JHELUM M. B. Din  18  Murree M 

Mangla 1,060,000 28000 8155(N) Attock 17  Jhelum L 

Rasul 850,000 7868 Nil Sargodha 15  Jhang L 

RIVER CHENAB Bhakkar 13  Multan L 

Marala 1,100,000 88380 61080(N) Narowal 10  Sahiwal L 

Khanki 800,000 58703 51385(N) Karor (Layyah)  08    

Qadirabad 807,000 
 

47261 27261(N) Lahore 05    

Trimmu 645,000 
 

74313 60363(N) Gujranwala 04    

Punjnad 700,000 
 

70772 64672(N) Chakwal, Jhelum, Kot Addu  02    

RIVER RAVI Bahawalpur, Multan 01    

Jassar 275,000 Nil 21600(N) Gujrat, Mangla  01    

Shahdara 250,000 Nil 22322(N) RESERVOIRS SITUATION 

Balloki 225,000 40900 13500(N)  

Sidhnai 150,000 20092 9792(N)  

RIVER SUTLEJ  

G.S. WALA - Nil 33  

Sulemanki 325,000 16435 4426(N)  

Islam 300,000 5395 4312(N)  

NULLAHS  

Aik (Ura) 17,000 - 415(N) TOTAL LOSSES AND DAMAGES 15-06-2022 TO 23-08-2022 
Palkhu 
(wza) 

3,000 - 850(N)  

Bhed 3,500 - 795(N)  

Bein 
(Shakargar
h) 

10,000 - 933(N)  

Deg 
(Kingra) 

25,000 - 5670(N)  

Basanter 7,500 - 174(N)  
Lai 
(katarian) 

20ft - -  

Vidore - - -  

Sakhi 
Sarwar 

- - -  

Mithawan - - -  

 

LOSSES REPORT (LAST 24 HOURS) 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

District 
Deaths Injuries 

Remarks 
M F C M F C 

Rajanpur - 1 - - - - Drowned in Flood water 

 - - - - - -  

 - - - - - -  

 - - - - - -  

 

Dams Total Capacity (ft) 2020 (ft) 20201 (ft) 2022 (ft) 

Terbela 1550.00 1546.50 1544.37 1550.00 

Mangla 1242.00 1238.90 1200.95 1179.30 
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GENDER WISE DEATH AND INJURIES
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SUMMARY OF DISTRICT-WISE DEATH/INJURIES 

 

 

Total Deaths: 165 
Total Injuries: 105 
 
 

SUMMARY OF INFRASTRUCTURE & DAMAGE  
 

 

POPULATION AFFECTED: 428,309 
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DISTRICT-WISE DEATH/INJURIES 

DEATHS INJURIES

Rajanpur DG Khan Mianwali Muzaffargarh Sialkot Layyah

AFFECTED POPULATION 188,048 207,711 27,550 5,000 0 0
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Total House Damages: 44,556 

 
 

 

TOTAL AREA AFFECTED: 1,313,657 Acres 

 
 
 

 

TOTAL CROP AREA DAMAGED: 438,274 Acres 

 
 
 

Rajanpur DG Khan Mianwali Muzaffargarh Sialkot Layyah

PARTIALLY 20,002 8,635 91 10 1 212

FULLY 3,556 9,319 216 0 0 2,514

PARTIALLY+FULLY 23558 17954 307 10 1 2726
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Rajanpur DG Khan Mianwali Muzaffargarh Sialkot Layyah

TOTAL AREA(ACRES) 681,236 621,618 2,153 7,850 800 0
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Rajanpur DG Khan Mianwali Muzaffargarh Sialkot Layyah

CROP AREA(ACRES) 289,161 141,869 2,153 5,091 0 0
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SOURCE: District Administration 
 

 

SOURCE: District Administration 
 

Rail
Tracks

Road
Damaged

Bridge Canals
Embankm

ents
Shops Hotel

Schools
inundated

Health
inundated

Others

Rajanpur 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DG Khan 0 24 5 1 8 60 8 69 5 0

Mianwali 0 9 2 5 0 0 0 0 2 0

Muzaffargarh 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sialkot 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Layyah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1 36 8 7 8 60 8 69 7 0
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DAMAGE REPORT

Animal
Perished
(small)

Animal
Perished
(Large)

Animal
Perished
(Large +
Small)

Animal
Evacuated

Animals in
Relief
Camps

Animals in
Open Places

Animal
Vaccinated

Large

Animal
Vaccinated

Small

Rajanpur 0 0 200667 6,251 231 0 50,217 83,943

DG Khan 1,650 134 1,650 35 0 0 5,333 16,277

Mianwali 276 55 276 3 0 0 9,424 14,238

Muzaffargarh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sialkot 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Layyah 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1926 194 202593 6289 231 0 64974 114458
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RESCUE & RELIEF PROVIDED BY PDMA/DDMAs 
 
 

 

SOURCE: District Administration 
 

   
SOURCE: District Administration 

Tents Blankets Mattress
Plastic
Mats

Mosquito
Nets

Water
Bottles /

Cans
Quilts Tarpaulin Atta Bags

Food
Hamper

Food
Served
(Daigs)

Rajanpur 10,234 200 0 1160 0 0 0 0 0 20,437 600

DG Khan 10,869 2990 0 10515 9050 3690 0 0 4200 28,200 1979

Mianwali 730 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 75

Muzaffargarh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sialkot 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Layyah 735 0 0 735 0 0 0 0 0 0 32

Total 22568 3190 0 12410 0 3690 0 0 4200 49637 2686
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Rajanpur DG Khan Mianwali Muzaffargarh Sialkot Layyah Total

Persons Evacuated
/ Rescued

Animal Evacuated
Relief / Health

Camps
Operational

Persons in Relief
Camps

Families in Relief
Camps

Persons Treated
(previous + today)

Rajanpur 35,617 6,251 31 6,356 477 33,108

DG Khan 4,462 35 13 500 150 30,122

Mianwali 142 3 7 0 0 3,275

Muzaffargarh 348 0 27 100 14 3,094

Sialkot 0 0 10 0 0 0

Layyah 1,577 0 11 490 0 3,917

Total 42146 6289 99 7446 641 73516
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RESCUE & RELIEF PROVIDED BY HUMANITARIAN AGENCIES 
 

 

SOURCE: District Administration 
 
 
CC 
1. Chief Secretary Punjab 

2. SMBR\Relief Commissioner             1st Shift In-charge 
3. All Secretaries to Government of the Punjab            CONTROL ROOM 
4. All Commissioners and Deputy Commissioners in Punjab                                                                              PDMA, Punjab, 

Lahore    

Tents Blankets Mattress Mats
Water Bottles

/ Cans
Food Hamper Quilts Tarpaulin

Rajanpur 0 0 0 0 0 2441 0 0

DG Khan 0 0 0 0 0 5700 0 0

Mianwali 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Muzaffargarh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sialkot 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Layyah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 8141 0 0
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